

NS0-161^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Data Administrator, ONTAP

Pass NetApp NS0-161 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass2lead.com/ns0-161.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

Node A has taken over Node B. You solved the issue that caused the takeover and are now ready to resume normal operation.

After initiating the storage failover giveback command, how are the aggregates given back? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. CFO aggregates are automatically given back, SFO aggregates must be manually given back.
- B. CFO aggregates and SFO aggregates are automatically given back.
- C. The root aggregate is automatically given back, CFO and SFO aggregates must be manually given back.
- D. SFO aggregates are automatically given back, CFO aggregates must be manually given back.

Correct Answer: B

Reference: https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-cmpr-960%2Fstorage__failover__giveback.html

QUESTION 2

You want to improve the write performance of NL-SAS volumes serving data on your ONTAP. You also want to keep the performance consistent during a possible controller failover.

In this scenario, which feature do you use? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. Flash Cache
- B. Flash Pool
- C. FlexCache
- D. FabricPool

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 3

You created a thick-provisioned NAS volume. You receive an alert that the snapshot reserve is full. In this scenario, which two actions will solve this problem? (Choose two.)

- A. Increase the fractional reserve.
- B. Increase the snapshot reserve percentage.
- C. Delete Snapshot copies.
- D. Decrease the volume size.

Correct Answer: AC

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-vsmg%2FGUID2F5C9474-FFE9-4E59-84DB-1B9D6D134688.html>

QUESTION 4

What is the default RAID policy for aggregates created with 10 TB disk drives? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. RAID4
- B. RAID-DP
- C. RAID0
- D. RAID-TEC

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/topic/com.netapp.doc.dot-cm-psmg/GUID-2808F15F-60574E43-9407-5B3CA274E6C5.html>

QUESTION 5

You have a FlexClone parent volume with several child volumes.

In this scenario, which statement is true when you move the FlexClone parent volume to another aggregate? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. All FlexClone child volumes are also moved.
- B. All FlexClone child volumes are split and are no longer FlexClone volumes.
- C. The volumes move operation fails.
- D. A temporary FlexClone parent remains on the original aggregate.

Correct Answer: D

[Latest NS0-161 Dumps](#)

[NS0-161 Study Guide](#)

[NS0-161 Braindumps](#)